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* Plaintiffs’ Liaison Counsel

ATTORNEY FIRM/ADDRESS TELEPHONE/FAX E-MAIL ADDRESS CLIENT

Theodore Oshman, Esq.
Oshman & Mirisola, LLP*
42 Broadway
New York, New York 10004-1617

(212) 233-2100
(212) 964-8656

toshman@oshmanlaw.com Plaintiff

Wendy R. Fleishman, Esq.
Leiff Cabraser Heimann & Bernstein, LLP*
250 Hudson Street, 8th Floor
New York, New York 10013-1413

(212) 355-9500
(212) 355-9592

wfleishman@lchb.com Plaintiff

Hunter Shkolnik, Esq.

Rheingold, Valet, Rheingold, Shkolnik
& McCartney LLP*
113 East 37th Street
New York, New York 10016

(888) 335-9457
(212) 689-8156

hshkolnik@rheingoldlaw.com Plaintiff

Marc Grossman, Esq.

Sanders, Sanders, Block, Woycik, Viener &
Grossman, P.C.
100 Herricks Road
Mineola, New York 11501

(800) 526-6670
(516) 741-0799

mgrossman@thesandersfirm.co
m

Plaintiff

James Douglas Barger, Esq.
Aylstock, Witkin, Kreis & Overholtz, PLLC
17 East Main Street, Suite 200
Penascola, FL 32502

(850) 202-1010
(850) 916-7449

jbarger@awkolaw.com Plaintiff

Stewart Eisenberg, Esq.
Paulette Francois, Esq.

Eisenberg, Rothweiler, Winkler, Eisenberg &
Jeck, PC
1634 Spruce Street
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103

(215) 546-6636
(215) 546-0118

stewart@erlegal.com
paulette@erlegal.com

Plaintiff

Willard J. Moody, Jr., Esq.
The Moody Law Firm, Inc.
500 Crawford Street, Suite 300
Portsmouth, Virginia 23704

(757) 393-6020
(757) 397-7257

will@moodyrrlaw.com
courtney@moodyrrlaw.com

Plaintiff

(949) 720-1288 kbmenzies@rcrlaw.net Plaintiff
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Karen Barth-Menzies, Esq.
Mark P. Robinson, Jr., Esq.
Karren Schaeffer, Esq.

Robinson, Calcagnie & Robinson Inc.
620 Newport Center Drive, 7th Floor
Newport, California 92660

(949) 720-1292 mrobinson@rcrlaw.net
kschaeffer@rcrlaw.net

Catherine T. Heacox, Esq.
The Lanier Law Firm
126 East 56th Street
New York, New York 10022-3087

(212) 421-2800 cth@lanierlawfirm.com Plaintiff

Ellen Relkin, Esq.
Weitz & Luxenberg, P.C.
700 Broadway, 5th Floor
New York, New York 10003

(212) 558-5500
(212) 344-5461

erelkin@weitzlux.com Plaintiff

Ralph D. Pittle, Esq.
Medical Legal Consultants of Washington
8201 164th Avenue NE, Suite 200
Redmond, Washington 98052

(800) 767-2403
(888) 788-0568

rpittle@mlcofwa.com Plaintiff

Andrew D’Arcy, Esq.
Steven Johnson, Esq.

D’Arcy Johnson Day, P.C.
3120 Fire Road, Suite 100
Egg Harbor Township, New Jersey 08234

(609) 641-6200
(609) 641-2677

adarcy@darcyjohnsonday.com
sjohnson@darcyjohnsonday.co
m

Plaintiff

Daniel Burke, Esq.
Parker Waichman Alonso LLP
6 Harbor Park Drive
Port Washington, New York 11050

(516) 466-6500
(516) 466-6665

dburke@yourlawyer.com Plaintiff

Esther Berezofsky, Esq.

William Cuker Berezofsky, LLC
Woodland Falls Corporate Center
210 Lake Drive East, Suite 101

(856) 667-0500
(856) 667-5133

eberezofsky@wcblegal.com Plaintiff
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Ezra D. Rosenberg, Esq.
Michelle Hart Yeary, Esq.

Dechert LLP**
902 Carnegie Center
Princeton, NJ 08540-6531

(609) 955 3200
(609) 955-3529

ezra.rosenberg@dechert.com
michelle.yeary@dechert.com

Wyeth Inc. and
Wyeth
Pharmaceuticals,
Inc.

Frederick H. Fern, Esq.
Steven A. Stadtmauer, Esq.
Kelly E. Jones, Esq.

Harris Beach PLLC**
One Gateway Center, Suite
2500
Newark, New Jersey 07102

(973) 848-1244
(973) 242-1813

ffern@harrisbeach.com
sstadtmauer@harrisbeach.com
kjones@harrisbeach.com

Actavis Elizabeth
LLC, Watson
Laboratories, Inc.,
and Rugby
Laboratories, Inc.

Richard A. Dean, Esq.
Julie Callsen, Esq.
Matthew P. Moriarty, Esq.

Tucker Ellis LLP
925 Euclid Avenue, Suite 1150
Cleveland, Ohio 44115

(216) 696-2137
(216) 592-5009

richard.dean@tuckerellis.com
julie.callsen@tuckerellis.com
matthew.moriarty@tuckerellis.com

National Counsel
Actavis Elizabeth
LLC, Watson
Laboratories, Inc.,
and Rugby
Laboratories, Inc.

Tracey McDevitt Hagan, Esq.
David P. Lodge, Esq.

Reilly, Janiczek & McDevitt
P.C.
Kevon Office Center Suite 240
2500 McClellan Blvd.
Merchantville, NJ
08109

(856) 317-7180
(856) 317-7189

tmcdevitt@rjm-law.com
dlodge@rjm-law.com Alaven

Pharmaceutical LLC

Kelly R. Kimbrough, Esq.
Damon J. Brinson, Esq.

Bowman and Brooke LLP
2901 Via Fortuna Drive, Suite
500
Austin, TX 78746

(512) 874-3855
(512) 874-3842

kelly.kimbrough@bowmanandbrook
e.com
Damon.Brinson@bowmanandbrook
e.com

National Counsel
Alaven
Pharmaceutical LLC

Martin J. Healy, Esq. Sedgwick (973) 242-0002 martin.healy@sedgwicklaw.com Schwarz Pharma, Inc.
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Three Gateway Center, 12th

Floor
Newark, NJ 07102-4072

(973) 242-8099 n/k/a UCB, Inc.

Henninger S. Bullock, Esq.
Andrew J. Calica, Esq.

Mayer Brown LLP
1675 Broadway
New York, New York 10019-
5820

(212) 506-2500
(212) 262-1910

hbullock@mayerbrown.com
acalica@mayerbrown.com

National Counsel
Schwarz Pharma, Inc.
n/k/a UCB, Inc.

Kenneth M. Brown, Esq.

Wilson Esler Moskowitz
Edelman & Dicker LLP
200 Campus Drive
Florham Park, NJ 07932-0668

(973) 624-0800
(973) 624-0808

kenneth.brown@wilsonelser.com

ANI Pharmaceuticals,
Inc. i/s/h/a ANIP
Acquisition Company
a/k/a ANIP
Pharmaceuticals a/k/a
ANI Pharmaceuticals
a/k/a A & I
Pharmaceuticals

John F. Brenner, Esq.
Melissa A. Chuderewicz, Esq.

Pepper Hamilton LLP
301 Carnegie Center, Suite 400
Princeton, NJ 08543-5276

(609) 452-0808
(609) 452-1147

brennerj@pepperlaw.com
chuderewiczm@pepperlaw.com

Apothecon, Inc. and
Bristol-Myers Squibb
Company

Marshall D. Bilder, Esq.
Christopher E. Torkelson, Esq.

Sterns & Weinroth, P.C.
50 West State Street
PO Box 1298
Trenton, New Jersey 08607-
1298

(609) 392-2100
(609) 392-7956

ctorkelson@sternslaw.com
mbilder@sternslaw.com

Baxter Healthcare
Corporation

Jeanine D. Clark, Esq.
Margolis Edelstein
100 Century Parkway, Ste. 200
Mount Laurel, NJ 08054

(856) 727-6034
(856) 727-6010

jclark@margolisedelstein.com
Harvard Drug Group,
LLC d/b/a Major
Pharmaceuticals

C. David Miller, II, Esq. Garan, Lucow, Miller, P.C.
1000 Woodbridge Street

(313) 446-5561
cmiller@garanlucow.com

National Counsel
Harvard Drug Group,
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Detroit, MI 48207-3192 LLC d/b/a Major
Pharmaceuticals

John B. McCusker, Esq.
Andrew E. Anselmi, Esq.

McCusker, Anselmi, Rosen &
Carvelli, P.C.
210 Park Avenue, Suite 301
PO Box 240
Florham Park, NJ 07932

(973) 635-6300
(973) 635-6363

jmccusker@marc-law.com
aanselmi@marc-law.com

Wockhardt USA and
Morton Grove
Pharmaceuticals

Robert E. O’Malley, Esq.

Robert E. O'Malley
Segal, McCambridge, Singer
& Mahoney, Ltd.
233 S. Wacker Drive
Sears Tower - Suite 5500
Chicago, IL 60606

(312) 645-7809
(312) 645-7711

romalley@smsm.com

National Counsel
Wockhardt USA and
Morton Grove
Pharmaceuticals

Daniel J. Herling

Keller and Heckman, LLP
3 Embarcadero Center, Suite
450
San Francisco, CA 94111

(415) 948-2820
(415) 948-2808

herling@khlaw.com
National Counsel
McKesson
Corporation

Janet L. Poletto, Esq.
Adam G. Husik, Esq.

Hardin, Kundla, McKeon &
Poletto
673 Morris Avenue
Springfield, New Jersey 07081

(973) 912-5222
(973) 912-9212

jpoletto@hkmpp.com
ahusik@hkmpp.com

Northstar RX, LLC

Andrew H. Myers, Esq.
Stephanie Reedy, Esq.

Wheeler Trigg O’Donnell LLP
1801 California Street, Suite
3600
Denver, Colorado 80202-2617

(303) 244-1803
(303) 244-1879

myers@wtotrial.com
reedy@wtotrial.com

National Counsel
Northstar RX, LLC

Shane T. Prince, Esq. Dechert LLP (215) 994-4000 shane.prince@dechert.com Paco Pharmaceutical
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Cira Centre
2929 Arch Street
Philadelphia, PA 19104

(215) 994-2222 Services, Inc. n/k/a
West Pharmaceutical
Services Lakewood,
Inc.

Daniel McCarthy, Esq.
Susan Engle, Esq.
Kristy E. Fischer, Esq.

Mintzer Sarowitz Zeris Ledva
& Meyers
2070 Springdale Road, Suite
400
Cherry Hill, NJ 08003

(856) 616-0700
(856) 616-0776

dmccarthy@defensecounsel.com
sengle@defensecounsel.com
kfischer@defensecounsel.com

Pharmaceutical
Associates, Inc. and
Beach Products, Inc.

Anita Hotchkiss, Esq.
Sarah X. Fang, Esq.

Goldberg Segalla LLP
902 Carnegie Center, Suite 100
Princeton, New Jersey 08540-
6530

(609) 986-1350
(609) 986-1301

ahotchkiss@goldbergsegalla.com
sfang@goldbergsegalla.com

PLIVA, Inc.,
Barr Pharmaceuticals,
LLC, Barr
Laboratories, Inc.,
Duramed
Pharmaceuticals, Inc.,
and Par
Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

Frederick M. Erny, Esq.
Tiffany Reece Clark, Esq.

Ulmer Berne LLP
600 Vince Street, Suite 2800
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202-2409

(513) 698-5144
(513) 698-5145

ferny@ulmer.com
tclark@ulmer.com

National Counsel
PLIVA, Inc.,
Barr Pharmaceuticals,
LLC, Barr
Laboratories, Inc.,
Duramed
Pharmaceuticals, Inc.,
and Par
Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

Emily J. Hanlon, Esq.
Schnader Harrison Segal &
Lewis LLP

(215) 751-2000
(215) 751-2205

ehanlon@schnader.com
Roxane Laboratories,
Inc., n/k/a Boehringer
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1600 Market Street, Suite 3600
Philadelphia, PA 19103

Ingelheim Roxane,
Inc. and Bedford
Laboratories, a
division of Ben
Venue Laboratories,
Inc.

Robert Boston, Esq.
James Campbell, Esq.

Campbell, Campbell, Edwards
& Conroy
Chesterbrook Corporate Center
690 Lee Road, Suite 300
Wayne, PA 19087

(610) 964-1900
(610) 964-1981

rboston@campbell-trial-
lawyers.com
jmcampbell@campbell-trial-
lawyers.com

Qualitest
Pharmaceuticals, Inc.,
Generics Bidco I.
LLC d/b/a Qualitest
Pharmaceuticals and
Vintage
Pharmaceuticals,
LLC

Carolyn Taylor, Esq.
Tammara N. Tukloff, Esq.

Morris Polich & Purdy LLP
501 W. Broadway, Suite 500
San Diego, California 92101

(619) 557-0404
(619) 557-0460

ctaylor@mpplaw.com
ttukloff@mpplaw.com

National Counsel
Qualitest
Pharmaceuticals, Inc.,
Generics Bidco I.
LLC d/b/a Qualitest
Pharmaceuticals and
Vintage
Pharmaceuticals,
LLC

Lori Cohen, Esq.
Sara K. Thompson, Esq.

Greenberg Traurig, LLP
3290 Northside Pkwy Suite
400
Atlanta, GA 30306

(678) 553-2392
(678) 553-2393

cohenl@gtlaw.com
thompsons@gtlaw.com

Sandoz, Inc.

Douglas D. Suplee, Esq. Marshall, Dennehey, Wagner, (856) 414-6000 ddsuplee@mdwcg.com Silarx
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Coleman, & Goggin
Woodland Falls Corporate
Park Suite 300
200 Lake Drive East
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002

(856) 414-6077 Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

Glenn Kerner, Esq.
Nilda Tulla-Isidro, Esq.

Goodwin Procter LLP
PLIVA, Inc.,
Barr Pharmaceuticals, LLC,
Barr Laboratories, Inc.,
Duramed Pharmaceuticals,
Inc., and Par Pharmaceuticals,
Inc.

(212) 813-8800
(212) 355-3333

gkerner@goodwinprocter.com
ntulla@goodwinprocter.com

Smith & Nephew,
Inc.

Jonathan I. Price, Esq.
Glenn S. Kerner, Esq.
Richard A. Oetheimer, Esq.

Goodwin Procter LLP
PLIVA, Inc.,
Barr Pharmaceuticals, LLC,
Barr Laboratories, Inc.,
Duramed Pharmaceuticals,
Inc., and Par Pharmaceuticals,
Inc.

(212) 459-7480
(212) 355-3333

jprice@goodwinprocter.com
gkerner@goodwinprocter.com
roetheimer@goodwinprocter.com

Teva Pharmaceuticals
USA, Inc., Teva
Pharmaceuticals
Industries, Ltd.,
Goldline
Laboratories, Inc.,
UDL Laboratories
and Ivax
Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

William O'Kane, Esq. Archer & Greiner, P.C.
One Centennial Square
Haddonfield, NJ 08033

(856) 354-3157
(856) 795-0574

wo'kane@archerlaw.com

United Research
Laboratories, Inc. and
Mutual
Pharmaceutical
Company, Inc.

Geoffrey Coan, Esq. Hinshaw & Culbertson LLP
(617) 213-7000
(617) 213-7001

gcoan@hinshawlaw.com
kekelly@hinshawlaw.com National Counsel
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Kathleen Kelly, Esq. One International Place, 3rd

Floor
Boston, Massachusetts 02110

United Research
Laboratories, Inc. and
Mutual
Pharmaceutical
Company, Inc.

Julia Rafferty, Esq.
Elizabeth Ann Livingston, Esq.

Stradley Ronon Stevens &
Young, LLP
2005 Market Street, Suite 2600
Philadelphia, PA 19103-7018

(215) 564-8000
(215) 564-8120

jrafferty@stradley.com
elivingston@stradley.com

VistaPharm, Inc.

Gregory S. Thomas, Esq.
Joseph F. Lagritteria, Esq.

LeClairRyan
One Riverfront Plaza
1037 Raymond Boulevard, 16th

Floor
Newark, New Jersey 07102

(973) 491-3320
(973) 491 3497

Gregory.thomas@leclairryan.com
Joseph.lagrotteria@leclairryan.com

Ranbaxy
Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
and Acura
Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
f/k/a Halsey Drug
Company


